

Sant Ram vs. Amar Chand

RSA No.101 of 2013

26.12.2023

Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.19224 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing of the petition is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.101 of 2013

List for final hearing in the month of April, 2024.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

26th December, 2023
(reena)