

Sant Ram vs. Amar Chand

RSA No. 101/2013 a/w C.O. No. 4024/2013

2.1.2026

Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the proposed legal representatives of appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 32603/2025

The applicants are exempted from filing typed/ translation of vernacular documents, Annexure A-2.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP.M No. 2391/2025

The present application has been filed by the applicants for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole appellant, namely Sant Ram, who has expired on 24.6.2025. Relevant death certificate has been appended with the application as Annexure A-1.

In view of the averments made in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed and consequently, after condoning the delay, the proposed legal representatives of deceased sole appellant, as mentioned in para 3 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record as appellants No. 1(a) to 1(f) and abatement, if any, is set aside. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 101/2013

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has filed power of attorney on behalf of appellants No. 1(a) to 1(c). He undertakes to file power of attorney on behalf

of remaining appellants and fresh amended memo of parties
within three weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

2.1.2026
(pankaj)