

Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Amar Chand

RSA No. 101 of 2013 a/w CO No. 4024 of 2013

18.3.2026 Present: Mr. Het Ram Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of newly added appellants No.1(d) to 1(f) has not been filed.

Be filed within three weeks, subject to last opportunity, failing which, matter will be heard and decided in their absence.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th March, 2026
(Chander)