

**Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Amar
Chand**

RSA No. 101 of 2013 a/w CO No. 4024 of 2013

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

As per report of Registry, steps have not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of non cross-objector. The failure to take these steps results in an abatement, which is automatic and does not require any order from the Court. Hence, list the matter for consideration after two weeks on the aspect whether the abatement is partial or complete.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(Nikita)