

Sant Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Amar Chand

RSA No. 101 of 2013 a/w CO Bo. 4024 of 2013

18.5.2026 Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Kumar Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been stated that as per order dated 2.1.2026, legal representatives of non-objector have been brought on record in RSA No. 101 of 2013.

Registry has put up the file with the report that steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of non cross-objector in Cross Objection No. 4024 of 2013 have not been taken.

Since the cross objections have arisen out of the same judgment and the legal representatives brought on record in RSA No. 101 of 2013 will enure in the cross objection¹, therefore, there is no necessity to bring on record the legal representatives in the cross objection separately.

Hence, necessary entry be made in the cross objection as shown in RSA No. 101 of 2013 and the matter(s) be listed for hearing after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th May, 2026
(Chander)

¹ Sohni Dass Vs. Piaro Devi, Latest HLJ 2005 HP 285